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Hot Car Dangers

Campus Alerts

CHC - NONE

SBVC - NONE

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in Campus Center RM 100
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

= NW Comer of parking Lot £8
behind Footlabll Field

» Appointments & OQuestions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources

wwnaLvalleycollege.sdu
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phong Mumber
(309) 369-3275

Health & Wellness Center
> SSB AM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for mare
Campus Resources
wwaw.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bemardino County Sherifi's Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitpe/fsbeed .orgfpolice

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
commilted to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and
the SBCCD employees, law enforcement
agencies and community.

Every summer, heartbreaking and preventable deaths happen when children are left alone in hot cars.
More than 600 U.S. children have died that way since 1990, according to the nonprofit safety group Kids
and Cars.

These cases happen when kids are left unattended in a hot car -- sometimes because the driver forgot the
child was there -- or when kids get into unlocked cars without any adult knowing it happened. Within
minutes, they can be in danger.

Here is what you must know:
1. No Exceptions, No Matter How Brief
Some parents may not want to take their child in and out of their cumbersome car seat for what they

believe will be a quick stop. But the stakes are too high. “There is no safe amount of time to leave children
alone in the car,” says Nathan Allen, MD, an emergency medicine doctor at the University of Chicago.
“Kids are more susceptible and at higher risk for heat-related illness and injury than adults because their
bodies make more heat relative to their size and their abilities to cool through sweating are not as
developed as adults.”

2. Know What Can Go Wrong

On a day that is just 72 degrees Fahrenheit, the temperature [inside a car] can increase by 30 to 40 degree
in an hour, and 70% of this increase occurs the first 30 minuets. Heat stroke may occur when body
temperature passes 104 degrees Fahrenheit. That overwhelms the brains temperature control, causing
symptoms such as dizziness, disorientation, agitation, confusion, sluggishness, seizure, loss of
consciousness , and/or death.

3. Bystander? Get Involved

If you see a child alone in a hot vehicle, call 911 immediately, advises the National Highway Traffic Safety
Administration.
NHTSA’s website.
4. Remind Yourself

Some parents or caregivers may forget that there is a sleeping child in the back seat and go about their

“If they are in distress due to heat, get them out as quickly as possible,” states the

business. What can you do? Give yourself reminders. Keep telling yourself, out loud, to remember the
child. And give yourself visual cues. For example, “place your briefcase beside your child so you must grab
it before going to work, and will see your child.

5. Prevent Kids From Wandering Into The Car

Don’t let your children play in your car, make sure the car’s doors and trunks are locked when you’re not
using it, and keep the keys out of kids’ reach. That may help prevent children from getting accidentally
locked in the car.

6. Check That They Arrived

If your children take school buses or other modes of transportation, make sure that the transportation
company follows established safety protocols, such as a bus driver walking through the bus to make sure
no child is left onboard at the end of the route.

- Excerpt from WebMD/parenting

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police




CHC

6/1/15 No Incidents to Report 6/1/15

6/2/15 No Incidents to Report 6/2/15

6/3/15 No Incidents to Report 6/3/15

6/4/15 No Incidents to Report 6/4/15

6/5/15 No Incidents to Report 6/5/15

6/6/15 No Incidents to Report 6/6/15

6/7/15 No Incidents to Report 6/7/15

6/8/15  Suspicious Person KHA Bldg. 6/8/15 9:28am Unfounded
6/9/15 No Incidents to Report 6/9/15

6/10/15 No Incidents to Report 6/10/15

6/11/15 No Incidents to Report 6/11/15

6/12/15 No Incidents to Report 6/12/15

6/13/15 Suspicious Person Contstuction Yard 6/13/15 2:59pm Unfounded
6/14/15 No Incidents to Report 6/14/15

6/15/15 Traffic Stop / Cell Phone Use CDC Parking Lot 6/15/15 2:35pm Subject Advised
6/16/15 No Incidents to Report 6/16/15

6/17/15 No Incidents to Report 6/17/15

15C-064 6/18/15 Medical Aid Laboratory/Administration  6/18/15 10:40am Subject Transported

6/19/15 No Incidents to Report 6/19/15

6/20/15 No Incidents to Report 6/20/15

6/21/15 No Incidents to Report 6/21/15

6/22/15 Pedestrian Check Campus Drive 6/22/15 11:39am Unfounded

15C-065 6/23/15 Traffic Stop / Failure To Stop Sand Canyon 6/23/15 11:46am Citation Issued



EDCT

6/1/15 No Incidents To Report 6/1/15
6/2/15 No Incidents To Report 6/2/15
6/3/15 No Incidents To Report 6/3/15
6/4/15 No Incidents To Report 6/4/15
6/5/15 No Incidents To Report 6/5/15
6/6/15 No Incidents To Report 6/6/15
6/7/15 No Incidents To Report 6/7/15
6/8/15 No Incidents To Report 6/8/15
6/9/15 No Incidents To Report 6/9/15
6/10/15  No Incidents To Report 6/10/15
6/11/15  No Incidents To Report 6/11/15
6/12/15  No Incidents To Report 6/12/15
6/13/15  No Incidents To Report 6/13/15
6/14/15  No Incidents To Report 6/14/15
6/15/15  No Incidents To Report 6/15/15
6/16/15  No Incidents To Report 6/16/15
6/17/15  No Incidents To Report 6/17/15
6/18/15  No Incidents To Report 6/18/15
6/19/15  No Incidents To Report 6/19/15
6/20/15  No Incidents To Report 6/20/15
6/21/15  No Incidents To Report 6/21/15
6/22/15  No Incidents To Report 6/22/15

6/23/15  No Incidents To Report 6/23/15



SBVC

15-179

15-180

15-181

15-182

15-183

6/1/15
6/1/15
6/1/15
6/2/15
6/3/15
6/4/15
6/4/15
6/5/15
6/6/15
6/6/15
6/7/15

6/8/15

6/8/15

6/9/15

6/9/15

6/10/15

6/11/15

6/11/15

6/11/15

6/11/15

6/12/15
6/13/15
6/14/15
6/15/15
6/15/15
6/15/15
6/15/15
6/15/15
6/16/15

6/16/15

Annoying Calls
Suspicious Person
Vandalism/Grafitti
Student Conduct
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Vehicle
Vehicle Check

No Incidents To Report
Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Person

No Incidents To Report

Suspicious Person

Medical Aid

Attempted Petty Theft
Emergency Phone Hang-Up
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

Vehicle Burglary
Assist Another Department

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Suspicious Person
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop / No Front Plate

Traffic Stop / Stopping Requirements

Pedestrian Check /No Bicycle Light

Traffic Collision

Suspicious Circumstance

Health Life Science
Library

Business Bldg.
Physical Science
Admissions Bldg.
Parking Lot #8

Campus Center

Parking Lot #11

Mt. Vernon

Auditorium

Health Life Science

Bookstore
Parking Lot #3
Physical Science
North Hall
Cafeteria

Grant Ave.

Multiple Locations

Mt. Vernon

Grant Ave.

Off Campus / Inland Center
Grant Ave.

Mt. Vernon

Off Campus / Mill Street

Liberal Arts

6/1/15
6/1/15
6/1/15
6/2/15
6/3/15
6/4/15
6/4/15
6/5/15
6/6/15
6/6/15
6/7/15

6/8/15

6/8/15

6/9/15

6/9/15

6/10/15

6/11/15

6/11/15

6/11/15

6/11/15

6/12/15
6/13/15
6/14/15
6/15/15
6/15/15
6/15/15
6/15/15
6/15/15
6/16/15

6/16/15

2:48pm
3:44pm
10:10pm
2:03pm
1:44pm
11:35am

4:43pm

3:57pm

12:45pm

3:13pm

8:49pm

10:28am
4:20pm
8:34am
1:38pm
3:56pm
5:43pm

10:05pm

4:32pm
5:02pm
7:07pm
9:18pm
10:42pm
1:56pm

3:23pm

Unfounded
Subject Advised
Report Taken
Report Taken
Unfounded
Unfounded

Citation Issued

No Crime Committed

No Crime Committed

Subject Advised

Subject Transported
For Treatment

Report Taken

Area Checked Clear
No Crime Committed
Trespassing Advisal
Unable to Locate

SBPD Handled

Necessary Action
Taken

Unfounded

Warrant Arrest
Citation Issued
Citation Issued
Citation Issued
SBPD Handled

Gone on Arrival



SBVC

15-184 6/16/15 Traffic Stop / No Tail Lights Grant Ave. 6/16/15  4:45pm Citation Issued
15-185 6/16/15 Possession of Drug Paraphernalia Off Campus / Inland Center 6/16/15  5:43pm Arrested

15-186 6/16/15 Traffic Stop / No Front Plate Grant Ave. 6/16/15  8:21pm Citation Issued
Traffic Stop / Stopping

15-187 6/16/15 Eo Grant Ave. 6/16/15  8:47pm Citation Issued
15-188 6/16/15 18':;:;: Stop / Failure to Obey Mt. Vernon 6/16/15  9:37pm Citation Issued
15-189 6/16/15 Possession of Drug Paraphernalia Grant/Mt. Vernon Ave. 6/16/15  9:45pm Arrested
6/17/15 Suspicious Circumstance Physical Science 6/17/15 12:28pm Unable to Locate
15-190 6/17/15 Skateboarder On Campus Parking Lot #3 6/17/15  1:41pm Citation Issued
6/17/15 Suspicious Person Campus Center 6/17/15  3:51pm Unfounded
6/18/15 No Incidents To Report 6/18/15
15-191 6/19/15 Vehicle Check Parking Lot #3 6/19/15  8:05pm Vehicle Towed
15-192 6/19/15 Traffic Stop/Tail Lamp Off Campus 6/19/15  9:40pm Citation Issued
6/20/15 No Incidents To Report 6/20/15
15-193 6/21/15 Suspicious Circumstance Tech Bldg. 6/21/15  6:22pm Subject Arrested
15-194 6/22/15 Skateboarder On Campus Liberal Arts 6/22/15  8:09am Citation Issued
15-195 6/22/15 Suspicious Person Admissions Bldg. 6/22/15  4:08pm f\;t;/jl?t Transported to
15-196 6/22/15 Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop Grant Ave. 6/22/15  8:20pm Citation Issued
6/23/15 Pedestrian Check Grant/Mt. Vernon Ave. 6/23/15  2:10am No Crime Committed

Subject To Report With
6/23/15 Vandalism Parking Lot #9 6/23/15  8:34am o . . P !
Hesperia Police

Traffic Stop / Improperly Displayed

6/23/15 . Grant / J Street 6/23/15  5:51pm Subject Advised
License Plate
Traffic Stop / No Valid Driver's o
15-197 6/23/15 . Mt. Vernon 6/23/15  6:10pm Citation Issued
License
6/23/15 Pedestrian Check Grant Ave. 6/23/15  7:08pm No Crime Committed

15-198 6/23/15 Pedestrian Check Mt. Vernon 6/23/15  8:20pm Subject Arrested



