# SBCCD Police News



June 25, 2015 Volume 1, Issue 38

### Campus Alerts

**CHC - NONE** 

**SBVC - NONE** 

#### **SBVC Campus Resources**

#### Campus Police

 Located in Campus Center
 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491 Located in Campus Center RM 100

## Student Health Services NW Comer of parking Lot #8

behind Footlabll Field Appointments & Questions

(909) 384-4495 Click the link below for more Campus Resources

www.valleycollege.edu IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

#### **CHC Campus Resources**

Campus Police
Located in LADM RM 153 Located in LADM RM 155
Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

#### Health & Wellness Center SSB RM 101

Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

> Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

#### MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.

Every summer, heartbreaking and preventable deaths happen when children are left alone in hot cars. More than 600 U.S. children have died that way since 1990, according to the nonprofit safety group Kids and Cars.

These cases happen when kids are left unattended in a hot car -- sometimes because the driver forgot the child was there -- or when kids get into unlocked cars without any adult knowing it happened. Within minutes, they can be in danger.

#### Here is what you must know:

1. No Exceptions, No Matter How Brief

Some parents may not want to take their child in and out of their cumbersome car seat for what they believe will be a quick stop. But the stakes are too high. "There is no safe amount of time to leave children alone in the car," says Nathan Allen, MD, an emergency medicine doctor at the University of Chicago. "Kids are more susceptible and at higher risk for heat-related illness and injury than adults because their bodies make more heat relative to their size and their abilities to cool through sweating are not as developed as adults."

2. Know What Can Go Wrong

On a day that is just 72 degrees Fahrenheit, the temperature [inside a car] can increase by 30 to 40 degree in an hour, and 70% of this increase occurs the first 30 minuets. Heat stroke may occur when body temperature passes 104 degrees Fahrenheit. That overwhelms the brains temperature control, causing symptoms such as dizziness, disorientation, agitation, confusion, sluggishness, seizure, loss of consciousness, and/or death.

3. Bystander? Get Involved

If you see a child alone in a hot vehicle, call 911 immediately, advises the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration. "If they are in distress due to heat, get them out as quickly as possible," states the NHTSA's website.

4. Remind Yourself

Some parents or caregivers may forget that there is a sleeping child in the back seat and go about their business. What can you do? Give yourself reminders. Keep telling yourself, out loud, to remember the child. And give yourself visual cues. For example, "place your briefcase beside your child so you must grab it before going to work, and will see your child.

5. Prevent Kids From Wandering Into The Car

Don't let your children play in your car, make sure the car's doors and trunks are locked when you're not using it, and keep the keys out of kids' reach. That may help prevent children from getting accidentally locked in the car.

6. Check That They Arrived

If your children take school buses or other modes of transportation, make sure that the transportation company follows established safety protocols, such as a bus driver walking through the bus to make sure no child is left onboard at the end of the route.

- Excerpt from WebMD/parenting

# CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	6/1/15	No Incidents to Report		6/1/15		
	6/2/15	No Incidents to Report		6/2/15		
	6/3/15	No Incidents to Report		6/3/15		
	6/4/15	No Incidents to Report		6/4/15		
	6/5/15	No Incidents to Report		6/5/15		
	6/6/15	No Incidents to Report		6/6/15		
	6/7/15	No Incidents to Report		6/7/15		
	6/8/15	Suspicious Person	KHA Bldg.	6/8/15	9:28am	Unfounded
	6/9/15	No Incidents to Report		6/9/15		
	6/10/15	No Incidents to Report		6/10/15		
	6/11/15	No Incidents to Report		6/11/15		
	6/12/15	No Incidents to Report		6/12/15		
	6/13/15	Suspicious Person	Contstuction Yard	6/13/15	2:59pm	Unfounded
	6/14/15	No Incidents to Report		6/14/15		
	6/15/15	Traffic Stop / Cell Phone Use	CDC Parking Lot	6/15/15	2:35pm	Subject Advised
	6/16/15	No Incidents to Report		6/16/15		
	6/17/15	No Incidents to Report		6/17/15		
15C-064	6/18/15	Medical Aid	Laboratory/Administration	6/18/15	10:40am	Subject Transported
	6/19/15	No Incidents to Report		6/19/15		
	6/20/15	No Incidents to Report		6/20/15		
	6/21/15	No Incidents to Report		6/21/15		
	6/22/15	Pedestrian Check	Campus Drive	6/22/15	11:39am	Unfounded
15C-065	6/23/15	Traffic Stop / Failure To Stop	Sand Canyon	6/23/15	11:46am	Citation Issued

## **EDCT**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	6/1/15	No Incidents To Report		6/1/15		
	6/2/15	No Incidents To Report		6/2/15		
	6/3/15	No Incidents To Report		6/3/15		
	6/4/15	No Incidents To Report		6/4/15		
	6/5/15	No Incidents To Report		6/5/15		
	6/6/15	No Incidents To Report		6/6/15		
	6/7/15	No Incidents To Report		6/7/15		
	6/8/15	No Incidents To Report		6/8/15		
	6/9/15	No Incidents To Report		6/9/15		
	6/10/15	No Incidents To Report		6/10/15		
	6/11/15	No Incidents To Report		6/11/15		
	6/12/15	No Incidents To Report		6/12/15		
	6/13/15	No Incidents To Report		6/13/15		
	6/14/15	No Incidents To Report		6/14/15		
	6/15/15	No Incidents To Report		6/15/15		
	6/16/15	No Incidents To Report		6/16/15		
	6/17/15	No Incidents To Report		6/17/15		
	6/18/15	No Incidents To Report		6/18/15		
	6/19/15	No Incidents To Report		6/19/15		
	6/20/15	No Incidents To Report		6/20/15		
	6/21/15	No Incidents To Report		6/21/15		
	6/22/15	No Incidents To Report		6/22/15		
	6/23/15	No Incidents To Report		6/23/15		

## **SBVC**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	6/1/15	Annoying Calls	Health Life Science	6/1/15	2:48pm	Unfounded
	6/1/15	Suspicious Person	Library	6/1/15	3:44pm	Subject Advised
	6/1/15	Vandalism/Grafitti	Business Bldg.	6/1/15	10:10pm	Report Taken
	6/2/15	Student Conduct	Physical Science	6/2/15	2:03pm	Report Taken
	6/3/15	Suspicious Person	Admissions Bldg.	6/3/15	1:44pm	Unfounded
	6/4/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #8	6/4/15	11:35am	Unfounded
	6/4/15	Vehicle Check	Campus Center	6/4/15	4:43pm	Citation Issued
	6/5/15	No Incidents To Report		6/5/15		
	6/6/15	Pedestrian Check	Parking Lot #11	6/6/15	3:57pm	No Crime Committed
	6/6/15	Suspicious Person	Mt. Vernon	6/6/15	12:45pm	No Crime Committed
	6/7/15	No Incidents To Report		6/7/15		
	6/8/15	Suspicious Person	Auditorium	6/8/15	3:13pm	Subject Advised
	6/8/15	Medical Aid	Health Life Science	6/8/15	8:49pm	Subject Transported For Treatment
15-179	6/9/15	Attempted Petty Theft	Bookstore	6/9/15	10:28am	Report Taken
	6/9/15	Emergency Phone Hang-Up	Parking Lot #3	6/9/15	4:20pm	Area Checked Clear
	6/10/15	Suspicious Person	Physical Science	6/10/15	8:34am	No Crime Committed
	6/11/15	Suspicious Person	North Hall	6/11/15	1:38pm	Trespassing Advisal
	6/11/15	Suspicious Person	Cafeteria	6/11/15	3:56pm	Unable to Locate
	6/11/15	Vehicle Burglary	Grant Ave.	6/11/15	5:43pm	SBPD Handled
	6/11/15	Assist Another Department	Multiple Locations	6/11/15	10:05pm	Necessary Action Taken
	6/12/15	No Incidents To Report		6/12/15		
	6/13/15	No Incidents To Report		6/13/15		
	6/14/15	No Incidents To Report		6/14/15		
	6/15/15	Suspicious Person	Mt. Vernon	6/15/15	4:32pm	Unfounded
15-180	6/15/15	Pedestrian Check	Grant Ave.	6/15/15	5:02pm	Warrant Arrest
15-181	6/15/15	Traffic Stop / No Front Plate	Off Campus / Inland Center	6/15/15	7:07pm	Citation Issued
15-182	6/15/15	Traffic Stop / Stopping Requirements	Grant Ave.	6/15/15	9:18pm	Citation Issued
15-183	6/15/15	Pedestrian Check /No Bicycle Light	Mt. Vernon	6/15/15	10:42pm	Citation Issued
	6/16/15	Traffic Collision	Off Campus / Mill Street	6/16/15	1:56pm	SBPD Handled
	6/16/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Liberal Arts	6/16/15	3:23pm	Gone on Arrival

## **SBVC**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
15-184	6/16/15	Traffic Stop / No Tail Lights	Grant Ave.	6/16/15	4:45pm	Citation Issued
15-185	6/16/15	Possession of Drug Paraphernalia	Off Campus / Inland Center	6/16/15	5:43pm	Arrested
15-186	6/16/15	Traffic Stop / No Front Plate	Grant Ave.	6/16/15	8:21pm	Citation Issued
15-187	6/16/15	Traffic Stop / Stopping Requirements	Grant Ave.	6/16/15	8:47pm	Citation Issued
15-188	6/16/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Obey Signal	Mt. Vernon	6/16/15	9:37pm	Citation Issued
15-189	6/16/15	Possession of Drug Paraphernalia	Grant/Mt. Vernon Ave.	6/16/15	9:45pm	Arrested
	6/17/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Physical Science	6/17/15	12:28pm	Unable to Locate
15-190	6/17/15	Skateboarder On Campus	Parking Lot #3	6/17/15	1:41pm	Citation Issued
	6/17/15	Suspicious Person	Campus Center	6/17/15	3:51pm	Unfounded
	6/18/15	No Incidents To Report		6/18/15		
15-191	6/19/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #3	6/19/15	8:05pm	Vehicle Towed
15-192	6/19/15	Traffic Stop/Tail Lamp	Off Campus	6/19/15	9:40pm	Citation Issued
	6/20/15	No Incidents To Report		6/20/15		
15-193	6/21/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Tech Bldg.	6/21/15	6:22pm	Subject Arrested
15-194	6/22/15	Skateboarder On Campus	Liberal Arts	6/22/15	8:09am	Citation Issued
15-195	6/22/15	Suspicious Person	Admissions Bldg.	6/22/15	4:08pm	Subject Transported to ARMC
15-196	6/22/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop	Grant Ave.	6/22/15	8:20pm	Citation Issued
	6/23/15	Pedestrian Check	Grant/Mt. Vernon Ave.	6/23/15	2:10am	No Crime Committed
	6/23/15	Vandalism	Parking Lot #9	6/23/15	8:34am	Subject To Report With Hesperia Police
	6/23/15	Traffic Stop / Improperly Displayed License Plate	Grant / J Street	6/23/15	5:51pm	Subject Advised
15-197	6/23/15	Traffic Stop / No Valid Driver's License	Mt. Vernon	6/23/15	6:10pm	Citation Issued
	6/23/15	Pedestrian Check	Grant Ave.	6/23/15	7:08pm	No Crime Committed
15-198	6/23/15	Pedestrian Check	Mt. Vernon	6/23/15	8:20pm	Subject Arrested